Addendum No.1 RFQ No. 20-21-006- Replace Floors - Central Learning Center Gymnasium

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION ADDENDUM NO. 1

PROJECT: RFQ 20-21-006

Replace Floors - Central Learning Center Gymnasium

CONTACT: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Tech.

912-754-2159 abruton@effinghamcounty.org

DATE ISSUED: April 24, 2020

RFQ No. 20-21-006- Replace Floors - Central Learning Center Gymnasium dated April 8, 2020 is hereby amended as noted herein: BIDDER TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM BY SIGNING ON THE SIGNATURE LINE BELOW AND INCLUDING A COPY WITH SUBMITTED BID. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY, AT THE OWNER'S DISCRETION, SUBJECT THE BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION

No questions were received for this RFQ.

All other terms and conditions in RFQ No. 20-21-006- Replace Floors - Central Learning Center Gymnasium remain unchanged.

Effingham County reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, to waive any technicalities or irregularities and to award the offer based upon the most responsive, responsible submission.

Please sign receipt of this Addendum No. 1 below:		
Print Name	Signature	Date

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1